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ST]TTOI{ PARK:
GOOD I{E,WS
AT{D BAT)

National 12 Stage

When young we soon leam that there will be good days and bad days. What
is totally perplexing is that there are davs like this, where despair and elation
are impossible to untangle. The passage of a few weeks since the event has

not helped, it simply depends how you look at it.

From viewpoint one, put simply, the record books will show us unplaced, as
we did not finish stage three. From vie*porrt rwo however, as the recorded
and published times show, this .r'as undoubtedly the finest performance of
any RH team, even in that sense eclipsing the tenth place six-stage
performance of last october and plainly indicating the tend in status that we
are displaying. we got the equivalent of seventh position with more than
two minutes penalty!

The facts speak for themselves. Rob Hoiladay ran the first long stage, a well-
known danger spot that he has become masterful at, followed by Danen Hale
who needed to keep shorter after altitude t"ui"ing for London. After a great
sta* from Rob and Darren, Dave Tune t'lew us into fifth place before a

hamstring injury stopped him in his tracks. Dave couldn't finish the stage,
which must have done a lot for Mark Ruddleston,s blood pressure as he was
poised for lift-off on stage four. Peter Neal sorted out the oflicials, and to his
very great credit, the race referec Mr. Riley- lct Mark go in nineteenth place
which was a loss of somc two and a half minutes on where we would have
been placed.

Mark got his head round the problem wonderfully, his long explanations to
all thc spectators round the lap must havc settled him, and Darren cooncy on
long stage five put us right back amongst it with a sharp effort. paul'
Rowland's short stage six was more like the paul of old, hc lookcd really
good and obviously enjoyed it as we moved back through the field.

it would be all to easy in these circumstances to lct the event go and I can
only have admiration for the way the whole team got bchind this effort as the
second half six maintained a fine momentum which saw us move, albeit
unoffrcially, to seventh place on the day. A finc paul Bennett effort on long
handed over to I revitalised Martin connolly, and after Lee collingwood
and Steve Tompkin had maintained the march up thc list it was Lukc Field,
back from injury and sharp again, and thc rcliable pete Morris who rounded
off a fine salvage job on what could have becn a total disaster.

This was a really staggering effort and outcome, and both the performance and
the demeanour of all the athletes left us all proud of them. But the result is not
officlil at the end of the day. and it is hard to keep aggravation at bay! But we
know what we can do, and we will be back.

RHAC fastest stages at Sutton
park Danen Cooney (|efr, long

stage) and Danen Hale (short stage). DC is pictures at the six-
stage last Autumn, DH is disguised as an SAC runner at
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Rob Holladay
Darren Flale
Dave Tune
Mark Ruddleston
Darren Cooney
Paul Rowland
Paul Bennett
Martin Connolly
Lee Collingwood
Stevc Tompkia
Luke Field
Peter Morris

Birchfield H
Salford H
Tipton H
Swansea H
Marpeth IIAC
Border IIAC
London Irish AC
WestburyH
Bingley FIAC
Coventry GH
Rotherham [LdC

26.52 17th
14.54 l4th
dnf timed at 28.30(19th)
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26.26 t lrh
15.03 l lth
27.02 9th
15,34 10th
28.16 llth
16.03 l lth
27.39 7th
15.48 7th

4.07.06
4.09.04
4.10.04
4.12.28
4.13.39
4.16.56
4.r7.53
4.17.59
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Dinnington Road League leading resull.'

Senior men
Rob Holladay
Mark Lavender
Luke Field
Mark Ruddleston
Simon Ward
Tony Ward
Lee Collingwood
Davc Bond
Dean Hinde
Stevc Winslow
John Comrie
Steve Tompkin
James Dixon

Over 40
1 Peter Neal
2 Iar. Tempcrton
3 AIan Chell
4 Paul Venables
5 John Atkinson

Road League

RH Vets Racing Team gocs into Sunday's national relays at

Rushmore Stadium, Aldershot less strong than they would

likc but nonethelcss packed full of good pedigree racers

who are dcfinitely in with a shout of medals. Making
predictions well in advancc is always risky, even more so at

vcts lcvel whcre injurics takc longer to clear up. Our earlier

view that wc could do well in this year's compctition was

bascd on all-round stength certainly, but also heavily
perhaps upon thc storming form of Chris Beighton and Dave
Hindmarsh, with thc prospect of fine new vets joining the

ranks. Davc sadly is long-tcrm injured and only running a

little whilst Chris is progressing but not yet match-fit.

Against that however we can reckon on sharp work from

new qualifiers Phil Robcrts and Martin Connolly with
Martin espccially threatening to hit the big targets he was

Askem
st.c.
RHAC
RHAC
RFIAC

24:50
25:37
25:42
25:M
25'.48
25:59
26:04
26:1 8

26:25
26:53
27.05^
27:37
27:59

26:45
26:52
26:56
28:1 5
28:36

CHICI(ENS LOOK
I{ATCI{E,D
ALREADY

VETS SEEIilI{G
TI{E STII{

RHAC
RHAC
RHAC
RHAC
RHAC

26:51
26:56
27:ll
27:31
27:45

A iine start to the road lcague scries at Dinnington, with Rob Holladay (24.50) storming

home well away from Mark Lavender and leading a squad ol six RH seniors in the hrst 14

with Luke Field and Mark Ruddleston notably placcd third and tburth.

Even more marked at over4O where we supptied the first five runners, Peter Neal (26.51)

at the fore. A carefut run from Peter Morris brought him back third at over-45 in 26.56 but
he has only a nine second gap to Don Weigel who won.

Good work from the ladies too, with a sgnior l-2 from Julie O'Mara (29.54) and Janet

Hindlcy (30.45) and with Gill Bunker (32.36) Ieading the vet 35 class.

Teamwise this was a stormer; the senior men lead by five minutes, combined vets by five
minutes, and combined ladies by more than twelve minutes. Unless we slip up

uncharacteristically, the compctition looks already over. But we know better than to
assumc that. Qther leading rcsults:

Vets Relays

I
)
J

5

6

Over 45

Over 50
5

6

Ladies
1

2
4

Don Weigel
John Kerr
Peter Morris
Steve Gaines
Jerry Spencer

Tony Tumer
Terry Hawley

Julie OMara
Janet Hindley
Vicky Haigh

RTIAC
RTIAC

Over 55
'5 Alan Bryden RHAC 38:37

RHAC
RHAC

29:15
29.'33

29:54
30:45
38:41

32..36
34.37

RHAC
RIIAC
RHAC

Lady ve85
I Gil Bunker
3 Sharron Burton

Vet 45
4 JennyBaker

Mens team (4 aggr. times)
I Rotherham
2 Doncastcr & S

Vets team (3 aggr. times)
I Rotherham
2 Steel City

Ladies team (3 aggr. times)
I Rotherham
2 Bamslcy

RHAC 37:14

lO2.,20
to7

80:43

93:1 5

106

85

ln form Martin Connolty
seen at last years

Rother Valley

well-known for a couple of ycars back. Alan Chcll, captain Peter Neal and Stevc Gaines are well in form and Ian Temperton is well-
focussed on this event after a handsome performance at Lecds when called up to help out the scnior l2-stage team.

Very worrying howcver is Paul Venables situation, having bccn hit by apparcntly a virus problcm at thc Dinnington Road League he

rcportcd OK again after Spcnccrs' Arms dash but had to pull out of a training run with the same problem and is seriously doubtful. His
rcfound spced would definitely be misscd, but John Atkinson stands by and off thc back of a good London performancc he is just the

rcplacement you would wish for.
Likely line-up is Phil Roberts, AIan Chell, Peter Neal, Ian Tempcrton, Martin Connolly, Steve Gaines, Peter Morris and Paul Venables

with John Atkinson in for stagc 8 if Paul docsn't pull round.

RFIAC
BAC
RFIAC
RHAC
D&S
D&S
RHAC
Askern
HH
BAC
RHAC
RHAC
RHAC
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Runners news
Monthly numbcrs drawn 29th April f,70 no. I 87 Terr.v Rook; € 10 each no.238 Dennis
Beaver, no.l48 Paul Stcphcnson, no.l22 Phil Haigh. 200 numbers sold, thank you
Brian.

Rother Valley 10k
Gateshead's David Miles flew away with the Rother Valley event from Adrian Clark
(Chesterfield), our leading runner being Martin Connolly iir 4th (33.34), and tlrst vet.
Not far adrift Phil Roberts (7th) not quite happy in rhe heat, and Malcolm palfreyman
first over-50 not far after. The three ofthem took the team award.

BLACKSMITH'S E.,.,MMER

This,
score

though flat, is not a
at the moment. We

fast course and Martin reckons he is worth a 32 minutes
have to agre€, following

the Tadcaster 10

Tadcaster 10 noon
SY Road League 2 Worsborough 7pm
Nat Vets 8 stage relay, AJdershot

lrcds Marathon & HalI] 10am

Askern 10k
SY Road t eague 3 Wombwell
Nether Edge 10k 10.45

East Cheshire Half, Ashton I lam
Mansfictd l0k,Skegby

Northem lOk Runcom
Chatsworth Obstacle, noon

Woodhall Spa Half
SY Road League 4 Armthorpe 7.15

Kimberworth l0k 6.45

Swallownest 10k 10.30

SY Relays, Damflask pm

Northern 6 stage rtlays, Sheffield
Grcat North Run

Thanks to Pat Rooney for organising
the Blacksmith's again- won by a

certain Mr. Parkes who we are so
pleased to see running again.

A decent turn-out from a number of
clubs on a night when alternative
events made it difficutt. Chris was
tempted to try Sheffield, but (wlse!v,

we thought) gave it a miss. Hi;
interests however are clear.
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Chris Parkes

Phil Roberts

Peter Neal

Terry Hawley

Martyn Gaynor

Mick Masters

Rich Borry
Mick Nunn
Don Gll
John Beckett

Keith Ward

Guy Beaumont

Ian Brookes

Alan Blackbum

Pete Humphries

John Sellars

Jamie Kennedy

Dennis Beaver

Gili Bunker

Sharon Burton

Brian Lowndes

Tom Smith

Mick Stuart

Dave Booth

Henry Marston

Brian Lockley

Mick Swift

John Fitch

Bob Houghton

Jim Rust

Bev Soakell

Richard Green

Ian Horsley

Simon Taylor

Alan Bryden

Steve Poole

Sarah Fitch

Val Rivers

Rod Rivers

David Wilson

James Woodcock

Jason Pryce

Rii
RH
Rl{
RH
KS

RH
VHR
KS

D&S
RH
KS

U
KS

U
Rli
U

KS

RH
RH
RH
MRC
RH
MRC
KS

RH
KS

KS

KS

MRC
MRC
KS

KS

RH
KS

RH
KS

KS
VHR
KS

U
U
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29:22

29:36

29.56

31:55

32:08

32:19

34:08

34:52

35:17

35.,23

35:42

36:1 3

36:1 8

36:34

36:59

37:04

37:13

37:43

37:48

37:48

38:14

38:16

38:1 8

38:38

39.,32

39:36

39:M
40:07

40:15

40:16

4l,,3"7

42:33

43,,33

43:49

43:58

4453
44..58

45:53

45:53

47:46

48:21.

5l:40

his brilliant 54 minute effort at
which brought him home in second place. In fact
he lead the race for nine miles. Malcolm, too, is
not running many bad ones at thc moment.

Miltou 6
Luke Field's time out injured appears to have
done him no harm. After a smart road league
result and a very tidy 12-stage relay performance
he romped away with the Milton 6 title on
Sunday, his 30.44 taking a slice offPeter
Pleasants'course record into the bargain. (.uke
is pictured at the 6-stage relay. )Rotherham took
the team here as well, through Luke with Darren
Ward fourth in32.35,James Dixon 5th (33.10)
and Ian Lanceley welcome back 6th (33.50).

First vet 50 was Terry Hawley in 9th place
(35.48) and first lady O45 to the greai delight of
all of us, Rose Grimley (44.38).returning after a
long period of recovery from injury.

Not much feedback from the London marathon,
though clearly our senior runers were not all
that happy, John Comrie withdrawing at 16,
Darren Cooney not running as well as he would
have liked and only Darren Hale getting a fast
time, though not as fast as might lr. Tiines for our
vet contingent looked good, amongst them John
Atkinson, Jerry Spencer and Tony Tumer. And ol course Doug Rufus.

Yorkshire Veterans Track and Field
This meeting takes place on Sunday l6th Augusl 12 noon at South Leeds Stadium.
Ail events, closing date 3rd August. See PH o1 kiosk for entry.

May/June Fixtures

Sat 2 May
Wed 13 May
Sun 17 tv{ay

Sun 17 May

Wed 20 May
Wed 27 May
Sun 31 May
Sun 31 May

Wed 3 Jun

Sun 7 June

Sun 7 June

Sun 7 June
Wed 10 Jun
Wed 17 Jun

Sun 21 Juu
Wed 24 Jun
FORWARD..........

Sqt 26 Sept

Sun 4 Oct

Chris is pictured left at an eari;t:

Prince of Wales 10k.
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Sheffield Marathon
Richard konmonger Notts AC 02:30:56

Paul Richards . Neath AC 02:31 :05

Steve Tompkin RHAC 02:31:45

Malcolm Palfreyman R[{AC 02:48:55

PeterAdams RHAC 02:55:00

Phil Haigh RHAC 03:02:46

Kerry Booth RHAC 03:12.,28

SHEFFHELD E,VE,NT LOSES
NTS WAY
Bizarre goings on at Sheflield in both Half and Full marathon *hich could sec a
revised view of permission for future events- which would be a pin especially in view
of the dwindling number of such now taking ptace. put simply. the course was under-
manned. Not generally, but in one specific place, but that one the uorst of all possible
places, just a few hundred yards from the finish. A good batch of halt'and full marathon
iunners failed in the absence of any marshal to take the tum off worksop Road ,which
Ie'd round the back of the stadium, opting instead for the direct route into Don Valley.

'ihus Darren Teasdale and simon Dale, lying 4th and 5th, ran on ro the track 2nd and
3rd and were more or less promptly disqualified on the grounds that runners arc
ii:emselves responsible for kecping to the route.. A number of (cynical) colleagues
have pointed out that for Danen to lose the route is not that unusual, but it won't do.
]:dore confusing, marathon runners who followed suite were not disqualified, if the
reasoning was sound they should have been. presumably the referee judged that
matteis could be put fight later in thc marathon,
whereas in the half it was too late. .So they ran

several laps of thc t'ack to make it up later- unusual
ro say the least.

Championship

Races
Road l,eagues Worsbrough 13/5

Askern 10k 20/5

Road l,eague Wombwell 2715

Woodhall Spa Half 7/6

Road Lcague Armthorpe 10/6

Damflask Relavs 2,1/6

AnaH by Pds tuTh6. .t \McI6{.,
Cdrtralffi S€Ed by hM p.friralo ol
tlE lh.d ol Sd
Tlts q-Oa6ti6 ir rftd at ttE arp.ed dd
and d6ko*y MrrE of .t Ro0E6am

SHETFIELD HALF
1 Carl Thackery Hallam

2 Ian Fisher Otley

3 Rob Holladay RHAC
7 lvlartin Connolly RHAC
43 Steve Wraith RHAC
108

t6't
204

285

319

355

386

542

7t'7
'766

855

371

RF{AC

RHAC
RFIAC

RHAC
RIIAC
RFIAC

RHAC
RHAC
RTIAC

RHAC
RFIAC

R}IAC

L06.63

1.07.51

1.08.58

1.13.51

1.22.29

1.28.39

1.3 I .38

1.33.37

1.36.49

1.37.5 I
t.39.02

1.39.47

1.44.39

1.50.49

1.52.32

1.56.12

1.57.14

Mark Utley

Neil Shaw

Diane Taylor

Jacqui Shannon

Marlin Holland

Adele Morris
Phil Widdowson

Graham Benton

David harris

Dave Weatherbum

Pat Weils

Danen Mellor

'ihe manhalling error at that point also led to
shambles as out-going marathon runners half a mile
lnto their second lap swung left round the comer

sraight into the mass of slower half marathon runners eiosing on the finish

I am not trying to knock the Sheflield organisers here; whilst undeniably a cock-up it is thc sort ofbad
luck that could happen to anyone. And anybody willing to take on a big event like this deserves

understanding rather than knocking. But I am prrzzled by the reasoning behind iie choicc of route. It
ducks and weaves continuously, and seems to take as many marshals as runners. There wero dozens of
them out on Sunday, but on such a course there is no safety factor at all. As Dave tlay*ood says, keep
the t-inish straight.

RH perspecive
Not a huge tum'out, our hallmarathon runners led by Rob Holladay just shadcd by Ian Fisher, Carl Thackery having stolen the thunder
at his best distance. At marathon lv{alc Palfreyman (riSht) took thc G50 which is quitc a habit thesc days; there was a promising debut for
Steve "fompkin with PeterAdams alsio in good marathon form.

Next Club

SY Road l-eague

'Road lcaguc numbers are now available in the kiosk on club nights. The chargc this year
has gonc up to €2 for all four fixtures, keep your numbcr. There is no rponsonhip this year,
hence the pricc rise which organiser Mick Hill hopcs will pay for prizes in thc categories. It
is still the best value race entry fec you will get anywhcrc. Statc your eategory on purchase.
Dates (all Wednedays) and venues (samc as laS year) arc fixcd now for:

April 15th Dinnington start 7pm
May 13th Worsborough start 7.15pm

Mly 27th Wombwell start 7.15pm
June lOth Armthorpe start 7.30pm

Prizes planned are first u-l7,.first 5 mea/ 3 ladies, vet mcn 4044 (3),4:t49 (3))adies 35-39
(3),4044 (3),4549 (3). If nurbers in catcgory zue suffrcicnt, also men ti0-54 (3),55-59 (3),
60+ (l), ladies 50+ (3).

Cd.d rc 017@ 5.0125

The support of Yorkshlre
Windo$/s is greafly

appreciated.


